Choice Supplier’s customers for the period between Choice Supplier’s default or exit
from the market and the customer’s next meter reading date.

BALANCING

Company will balance the daily difference, if any, between the anticipated Customer
use, as communicated through the DDR, and the actual usage of Choice Supplier’s
customers.  For this service, the Choice Supplier shall pay to Company the applicable
Balancing Fees shown in this rate schedule, per MCF of Aggregation Pool usage, as
measured at the meter.

(C) Indicates Change

Issued:  October 9, 2020 Effective for Service Rendered on and after
 October 10, 2020

(C)

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

Proof of Revenue

Supporting

UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division

Gas Service Tariff No. 7

Supplement No. 14

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Proof of Revenue Summary - Total Revenue

for the 12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Rate Class Customers Sales Present Revenue

Proposed

Revenue Revenue Change

Percent Change

from Present

Revenue

Percent of Total Rate

Increase

R/RT 593,396   50,083,608   527,461,993$   535,673,155$   8,211,162$   1.6% 82.1%

N/NT 68,179   30,680,113   208,107,237$   209,802,418$   1,695,181$   0.8% 17.0%

DS 1,510   10,402,430   33,886,553$   33,980,175$   93,622$   0.3% 0.9%

LFD 508   22,225,309   38,339,109$   38,339,109$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

XD - Firm 54   165,597,260   29,856,105$   29,856,105$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Interruptible 374   55,674,914   23,442,353$   23,442,353$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Total 664,021   334,663,634   861,093,349$   871,093,314$   9,999,965$   1.2%

Other Operating Revenue 6,297,000$   6,297,000$   -$

Total 664,021   334,663,634   867,390,349$   877,390,314$   9,999,965$   1.2%

Rate Class Customers Sales Present Revenue

Proposed

Revenue Revenue Change

Percent Change

from Present

Revenue

Percent of Total Rate

Increase

R/RT 593,396   50,083,608   535,673,155$   543,886,866$   8,213,712$   1.5% 82.1%

N/NT 68,179   30,680,113   209,802,418$   211,495,960$   1,693,542$   0.8% 16.9%

DS 1,510   10,402,430   33,980,175$   34,073,797$   93,622$   0.3% 0.9%

LFD 508   22,225,309   38,339,109$   38,339,109$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

XD - Firm 54   165,597,260   29,856,105$   29,856,105$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Interruptible 374   55,674,914   23,442,353$   23,442,353$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Total 664,021   334,663,634   871,093,314$   881,094,190$   10,000,876$   1.1%

Other Operating Revenue 6,297,000$   6,297,000$   -$

Total 664,021   334,663,634   877,390,314$   887,391,190$   10,000,876$   1.1%

Rate Class Customers Sales Present Revenue

Proposed

Revenue Revenue Change

Percent Change

from Present

Revenue

Percent of Total Rate

Increase

R/RT 593,396   50,083,608   527,461,993$   543,886,866$   16,424,874$   3.1% 82.1%

N/NT 68,179   30,680,113   208,107,237$   211,495,960$   3,388,723$   1.6% 16.9%

DS 1,510   10,402,430   33,886,553$   34,073,797$   187,244$   0.6% 0.9%

LFD 508   22,225,309   38,339,109$   38,339,109$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

XD - Firm 54   165,597,260   29,856,105$   29,856,105$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Interruptible 374   55,674,914   23,442,353$   23,442,353$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Total 664,021   334,663,634   861,093,349$   881,094,190$   20,000,841$   2.3%

Other Operating Revenue 6,297,000$   6,297,000$   -$

Total 664,021   334,663,634   867,390,349$   887,391,190$   20,000,841$   2.3%

Effective January 1, 2021

Phase 2

Total

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 1 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Residential Service - Rate Schedules R & RT

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Description

Number of Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current

Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue

Change

(7)

%

Change

(8)

Proposed

Rate (9)

Proposed

Revenue

(10)

Proposed

Revenue

Change
(11)

Total %

Change

(12)

Customer Charge 7,120,752   14.60$   103,962,979$   14.60$   103,962,979$   -$   14.60$   103,962,979$   -$

GET Gas Customer Charge 10,596   15.53$   164,522$   15.53$   164,522$   -$   15.53$   164,522$   -$

Distribution Charges 50,083,608   3.7861$   189,621,549$   3.9464$   197,649,951$   8,028,402$   4.1104$   205,863,663$   8,213,712$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$   0.00% -$   -$

Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 43,389,289   4.6801$   203,066,210$   4.6801$   203,066,210$   -$   4.6801$   203,066,210$   -$

TCJA Temporary Surcharge - Rider C 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$   0.00% -$   -$

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 43,389,289   2.08% 4,223,777$   2.17% 4,406,537$   182,760$   2.17% 4,406,537$   -$

Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 43,389,289   0.0660$   2,863,693$   0.0660$   2,863,693$   -$   0.0660$   2,863,693$   -$

Universal Service Program (USP) - Rider F 48,467,110   0.2541$   12,315,493$   0.2541$   12,315,493$   -$   0.2541$   12,315,493$   -$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 50,083,608   0.2245$   11,243,770$   0.2245$   11,243,770$   -$   0.2245$   11,243,770$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$   0.00% -$   -$

Total - Rates R/RT 7,120,752   50,083,608   527,461,993$   535,673,155$   8,211,162$   1.6% 543,886,866$   8,213,712$   3.1%

Phase 1 - Effective Jan. 1, 2021 Phase 2 - Effective July 1, 2021

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 2 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Non-Residential Service - Rate Schedules N & NT

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Description

Number

of Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current

Rate

(3)

Current

Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue

Change

(7)

%

Change

(8)

Proposed

Rate (9)

Proposed Revenue

(10)

Proposed

Revenue

Change

(11)

Total %

Change

(12)

Customer Charges

Rate N/NT - Rate N/NT 818,148   23.50$   19,226,478$   23.50$   19,226,478$   -$   23.50$   19,226,478$   -$

Rate DS - Rate NT -   260.00$  -$   23.50$   -$   -$   23.50$   -$   -$

Total Customer Charges 818,148   19,226,478$   19,226,478$   -$   19,226,478$   -$

GET Gas Charges

Customer 84   15.59$   1,310$   15.59$   1,310$   -$   15.59$   1,310$   -$

Distribution 3,136   1.46$   4,579$   1.46$   4,579$   -$   1.46$   4,579$   -$

Total GET Gas Charges 5,888$   5,888$   -$   5,888$   -$

Distribution Charges

Rate N/NT - Rate N/NT (Former South & Central Districts) 23,817,553   3.5177$  83,783,006$   3.5719$  85,073,917$   1,290,911$  3.6271$   86,388,646$   1,314,729$

Rate N/NT - Rate N/NT (Former North District) 6,862,560   3.1559$  21,657,552$   3.2101$  22,029,503$   371,951$   3.2653$   22,408,316$   378,813$

Rate DS - Rate NT (Former South & Central Districts) 2.9550$  -$   3.5719$  -$   -$   3.6271$   -$   -$

Rate DS - Rate NT (Former North District) 2.1335$  -$   3.2101$  -$   -$   3.2653$   -$   -$

Total Distribution Charges 30,680,113   105,440,558$  107,103,420$  1,662,862$  108,796,962$   1,693,542$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$   0.00% -$   -$

Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 17,263,963   4.6801$  80,797,074$   4.6801$  80,797,074$   -$   4.6801$   80,797,074$   -$

TCJA Temporary Surcharge - Rider C 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$   0.00% -$   -$

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 17,263,963   0.24% 193,913$   0.28% 226,232$   32,319$   0.28% 226,232$   -$

Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 17,263,963   0.0660$  1,139,422$   0.0660$  1,139,422$   -$   0.0660$   1,139,422$   -$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G

Rate N/NT - Rate N/NT 30,680,113   0.0425$  1,303,905$   0.0425$  1,303,905$   -$   0.0425$   1,303,905$   -$

Rate DS - Rate NT -   0.0004$  -$   0.0425$  -$   -$   0.0425$   -$   -$

Total EEC Charges 30,680,113   1,303,905$   1,303,905$   -$   1,303,905$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$   0.0% -$   -$

Gas Delivery Enhancement Rider (GDE) - Rider J (Rate DS - Rate N) -   0.0117$  -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total - Rates N/NT 818,148   30,680,113   208,107,237$  209,802,418$  1,695,181$  0.8% 211,495,960$   1,693,542$  1.6%

Phase 1 - Effective Jan. 1, 2021 Phase 2 - Effective July 1, 2021

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 3 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Delivery Service - Rate Schedule DS

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Description

Number

of Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current

Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue

Change

(7)

%

Change

(8)

Proposed

Rate (9)

Proposed

Revenue

(10)

Proposed

[…]

Rate DS - Rate DS 10,402,430   0.0117$   121,708$   0.0117$   121,708$   -$   0.0117$   121,708$   -$

Rate N/NT - Rate DS -   -$   -$   0.0117$   -$   -$   0.0117$   -$   -$

Total GDE 10,402,430   121,708$   121,708$   -$   121,708$   -$

Minimum Charges 62,714$   62,714$   -$   62,714$   -$

Total - Rate DS 18,120   10,402,430   33,886,553$   33,980,175$   93,622$   0.3% 34,073,797$   93,622$   0.6%

Effective Jan. 1, 2021 Phase 2 - Effective July 1, 2021

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 4 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Large Firm Delivery Service - Rate Schedule LFD

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current

Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed  Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charge

LFD - LFD 6,096   670.00$   4,084,320$   670.00$   4,084,320$   -$

DS - LFD -   260.00$   -$   670.00$   -$   -$

N/NT - LFD -   23.50$   -$   670.00$   -$   -$

Total Customer Charge 6,096   4,084,320$   4,084,320$   -$

Distribution Charge

LFD - LFD 22,225,309  1.1380$   25,292,401$   1.1380$   25,292,401$   -$

DS - LFD (Former South & Central Districts) -   2.9550$   -$   1.1380$   -$   -$

DS - LFD (Former North District) -   2.1335$   -$   1.1380$   -$   -$

N/NT - LFD (Former South & Central Districts) -   3.5177$   -$   1.1380$   -$   -$

N/NT - LFD (Former North District) -   3.1559$   -$   1.1380$   -$   -$

Total Distribution Charges 22,225,309  25,292,401$   25,292,401$   -$

Demand Charge

LFD - LFD 1,261,920   5.0706$   6,398,692$   5.0706$   6,398,692$   -$

DS - LFD -   5.0706$   -$   5.0706$   -$   -$

N/NT - LFD -   5.0706$   -$   5.0706$   -$   -$

Total Demand Charges 1,261,920   6,398,692$   6,398,692$   -$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B (Rate N - Rate LFD) -   4.6801$   -$   4.6801$   -$   -$

TCJA Temporary Surcharge - Rider C 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D ( Rate N - Rate LFD) -   0.24% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E (Rate N - Rate LFD) -   0.0660$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G

LFD - LFD 22,225,309  0.0103$   228,921$   0.0103$   228,921$   -$

DS - LFD -   0.0004$   -$   0.0103$   -$   -$

N/NT - LFD -   0.0425$   -$   0.0103$   -$   -$

Total EEC 22,225,309  228,921$   228,921$   -$

Technology and Economic Development Rider (TED) - Rider H 66,345$   66,345$   -$

Minimum Bills 1,388,436$   1,388,436$   -$

Excess Requirement Option 619,958$   619,958$   -$

Excess Take -$   -$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Gas Delivery Enhancement Rider (GDE) - Rider J

LFD - LFD 22,225,309  0.0117$   260,036$   0.0117$   260,036$   -$

DS - LFD -   0.0117$   -$   0.0117$   -$   -$

N/NT - LFD -   -$   -$   0.0117$   -$   -$

Total GDE 22,225,309  260,036$   260,036$   -$

Total - Rate LFD 6,096   22,225,309  38,339,109$   38,339,109$   -$   0.0%

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 5 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Extended Large Firm Delivery Service - Rate Schedule XD

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charge 648   29,579.90$  19,167,774$   29,579.90$  19,167,774$   -$

Distribution Charge 165,597,260   0.0562$   9,301,540$   0.0562$   9,301,540$   -$

Excess Requirement Option 2,100   4.5000$   9,450$   4.5000$   9,450$   -$

Demand Charges 224,364   5.3258$   1,194,914$   5.3258$   1,194,914$

Minimum Charges 182,427$   182,427$   -$

TCJA Temporary Surcharge - Rider C 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I -$   -$   -$

Total - Rate XD 648   165,597,260   29,856,105$   29,856,105$   -$   0.0%

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 6 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Interruptible Service - Rate Schedule IS

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates

12-Months Ending September 30, 2021

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charge 4,488   461.81$   2,072,594$   461.81$   2,072,594$   -$

Distribution Charge 55,674,914   0.3808$   21,198,465$   0.3808$   21,198,465$   -$

Minimum Charges 171,294$   171,294$   -$

TCJA Temporary Surcharge - Rider C 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 0.00% -$   0.00% -$   -$

Total - Rate IS 4,488   55,674,914   23,442,353$   23,442,353$   -$   0.0%

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 7 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Proof of Revenue Summary

Phase 1 Phase 2 Total Deferred Net FPFTY

Rate Revenue Revenue Revenue FPFTY Current

Class Change Change Change Revenue Revenue

(1) (2) (3) = (1)+(2) (4) (5)

R/RT 8,211,162$   8,213,712$   16,424,874$   5,077,079$   5,814,709$

N/NT 1,695,181$   1,693,542$   3,388,723$   1,021,807$   1,248,707$

DS 93,622$   93,622$   187,244$   58,652$   67,325$

Total 9,999,965$   10,000,876$   20,000,841$   6,157,538$   7,130,741$

*Phase 1 will become effective January 1, 2021.  Phase 2 will become effective July 1, 2021.

Appendix B
Proof of Revenue

Page 8 of 10

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B45619-45D6-4447-A284-6DE2FC28BF34

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Revenue Deferral Calculation

Incremental Deferred

Sales Customers Rate 1/ Revenue

Jan-21 9,921,203   593,396   0.1640$   1,627,077$

Feb-21 8,266,239   593,396   0.1640$   1,355,663$

Mar-21 6,802,751   593,396   0.1640$   1,115,651$

Apr-21 3,434,595   593,396   0.1640$   563,274$